504018389 09/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4065046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DODOTS, INC.	01/16/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHERWOOD PARTNERS, INC.	
Street Address:	1849 SAWTELLE BLVD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 543	
City:	LOS ANGELES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11932456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)397-5699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509698300

Email: HTRAN@IMSCIENCES.COM

Correspondent Name: HANNAH TRAN

Address Line 1: 153 SECOND STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 105**

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANNAH TRAN	
SIGNATURE:	/HT/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DoDots Assignment - DoDots to Sherwood Partners#page1.tif source=DoDots Assignment - DoDots to Sherwood Partners#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039836 FRAME: 0993 504018389

GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 16th day of January 2001, by DoDots, Inc., located at, 501 Ellis Street, Mountain View, California 94043, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, to Sherwood Partners, Inc., a California corporation, California, hereinafter referred to as Assignee.

WITNESSETH: That Assignor, for and in consideration of the covenants and agreements to be performed by Assignee, as hereinafter contained, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, in thist, for the benefit of Assignor's creditors generally, all of the property of Assignor of every kind and nature and wheresoever situated, both real and personal, and any interest or equity therein not exempt from execution, including, but not limited to, all that certain stock of merchandise, furniture and fixtures, accounts, books, cash on hand, cash in bank, deposits, patents, copyrights, trademarks and trade names, insurance policies, choses in action that are legally assignable, together with the proceeds of any existing non-assignable choses in action that may hereafter be recovered or received by Assignor. Assignor agrees to execute such additional documents as shall be necessary to accomplish the purposes of this Assignment.

This Assignment specifically includes and covers all claims for refund or abatement of all excess taxes heretofore or hereafter assessed against or collected from Assignor by the U.S. Treasury Department or any other taxing agency, and Assignor agrees to sign and execute power of attorney or such other documents as required to enable Assignee to file and prosecute, compromise and/or settle, all such claims before the Internal Revenue Service, U.S. Treasury Department or any other taxing agency.

Assignee is to receive said property, conduct said business, should it deem it proper, and is hereby authorized at any time after the signing hereof by Assignor to sell and dispose of said property upon such time and terms as it may see fit, and is to pay to creditors of Assignor pro rate, the net proceeds arising from the conducting of said business and sale and disposal of said property, after deducting all moneys which Assignee may at its option pay for the discharge of any lien on any of said property and any indebtedness which under the law is entitled to priority of payment, and all expenses, including a reasonable fee to Assignee and its attorney and to the attorney, if any, for Assignor.

If any dividends to creditors shall remain unclaimed for a period of one year after issuance of the final dividend checks, then the same shall become the property of Assignee and used to supplement its fees for services rendered in administering this Assignment. Any interest that may be earned on funds administered under this Assignment shall belong to and are hereby assigned to Assignee as additional fees for its services hereunder.

1

Assignee is also authorized and empowered to appoint such agents, field representatives and/or attorneys and/or accountants as it may deem necessary, and such agents and/or field representatives shall have full power and authority to open bank accounts in the name of Assignee or its nominees or agents and to deposit assigned assets or the proceeds thereof in such bank accounts and to draw checks thereon and with the further power and authority to do such other acts and to execute such papers and documents in connection with this Assignment as Assignee may consider necessary or advisable.

Assignor authorizes the forwarding of its mail by the U.S. Postal Department as directed by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereunder set their hands the day and year first above written.

TAX I.D. NUMBERS:	Assignor:
#	DoDots, Inc.
1	By: this: Of the second
#	Assignee:
	Sherwood Hermers, Inc.
	By: Its: Lesson,